# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
P	PNC Bank FORMERLY National City Bank of Pennsylvania		05/04/2011	National Association:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carnegie Learning, Inc.
Street Address:	Frick Building, 20th Floor, 437 Grant Street
City: Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2491747	COGNITIVE TUTOR

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)698-2065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (804) 775-1194

Email: zcohen@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Zachary D. Cohen
Address Line 1: 901 E. Cary Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2051757-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary D. Cohen
Signature:	/Zachary D. Cohen/
Date:	05/04/2011

Total Attachments: 2 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif OP \$40.00 2497

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0563

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor-in-interest to National City Bank of Pennsylvania, does hereby terminate and release any and all interest it may have in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, arising from the Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2000, and entered into with Carnegie Learning, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2000 at Reel/Frame Number 2126/0626.

Dated as of May 4, 2011.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Brian V. Ciaverella

Title: Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0564

# SCHEDULE A

# Trademarks

Trademark Description	Trademark Registration Number
COGNITIVE TUTOR	75652384

TRADEMARK REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0565

**RECORDED: 05/04/2011**